

FY 2020 SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 PROJECT NO. 60-13-53002-20-00
 Bid No. 2019-36

Bid Tabulation

PREPARED BY : A. MEIZELIS S. ARNEY
 DATE : 4/4/2019

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications.)

#	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	TOTAL QTY	ENGINEER	WAS CON CO	Low Bidder	Scanlon Excavating	JG Stewart	Stark Excavating,	George Gildner, Inc.					
				ESTIMATE	CO	Bidder	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	55000	\$2.70	\$148,500.00	\$3.28	\$180,400.00	\$1.75	\$96,250.00	\$2.10	\$115,500.00	\$2.48	\$136,400.00	\$2.20	\$121,000.00
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	1300	\$9.10	\$11,830.00	\$7.18	\$9,334.00	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	\$8.45	\$10,985.00	\$8.77	\$11,401.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00
3	HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8"	SQ FT	950	\$9.50	\$9,025.00	\$7.43	\$7,058.50	\$8.50	\$8,075.00	\$8.65	\$8,217.50	\$9.21	\$8,749.50	\$11.00	\$10,450.00
4	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	10000	\$8.20	\$82,000.00	\$5.98	\$59,800.00	\$7.25	\$72,500.00	\$7.40	\$74,000.00	\$8.57	\$85,700.00	\$9.70	\$97,000.00
5	HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SQ FT	200	\$8.30	\$1,660.00	\$6.58	\$1,316.00	\$7.75	\$1,550.00	\$7.60	\$1,520.00	\$9.38	\$1,876.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00
6	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SQ FT	44500	\$7.10	\$315,950.00	\$4.93	\$219,385.00	\$6.25	\$278,125.00	\$6.82	\$303,490.00	\$7.14	\$317,730.00	\$7.90	\$351,550.00
7	HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SQ FT	100	\$7.30	\$730.00	\$5.83	\$583.00	\$6.75	\$675.00	\$7.10	\$710.00	\$8.11	\$811.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
8	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RAMPS	SQ FT	5000	\$9.00	\$45,000.00	\$4.93	\$24,650.00	\$13.00	\$65,000.00	\$14.10	\$70,500.00	\$9.41	\$47,050.00	\$18.00	\$90,000.00
9	HIGH EARLY-STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RAMPS	SQ FT	100	\$9.30	\$930.00	\$4.93	\$493.00	\$13.50	\$1,350.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00	\$10.22	\$1,022.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00
10	EARTH EXCAVATION	SQ FT	2500	\$1.40	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$3.56	\$8,900.00	\$0.87	\$2,175.00	\$1.80	\$4,500.00
11	DETECTABLE WARNINGS, CAST IN PLACE	SQ FT	1000	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$24.50	\$24,500.00	\$22.22	\$22,220.00	\$29.00	\$29,000.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNINGS, BOLT DOWN	SQ FT	40	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$35.75	\$1,430.00	\$26.52	\$1,060.80	\$29.00	\$1,160.00
13	PARTIAL CURB REMOVAL (BY SAW CUTTING)	LF	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$49.03	\$1,225.75	\$30.00	\$750.00
14	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	LF	1640	\$52.00	\$85,280.00	\$45.00	\$73,800.00	\$45.00	\$73,800.00	\$48.00	\$78,720.00	\$63.27	\$103,762.80	\$57.00	\$93,480.00
15	PLANTER RETAINING WALL, SPECIAL	LF	175	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$52.00	\$9,100.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$48.00	\$8,400.00	\$54.20	\$9,485.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00
16	RETAINING WALL, SPECIAL	LF	225	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$82.00	\$18,450.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$78.00	\$17,550.00	\$74.11	\$16,674.75	\$97.00	\$21,825.00
17	12" MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SQ FT	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$41.40	\$8,280.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00
18	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	CU YD	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$81.00	\$1,620.00	\$75.60	\$1,512.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
19	ADJUSTING FRAMES FOR INLETS	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$373.03	\$4,476.36	\$320.00	\$3,840.00
20	REMOVING INLETS	EA	17	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$317.06	\$5,390.02	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
21	INLETS, SPECIAL, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EA	17	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$30,600.00	\$2,499.41	\$42,489.97	\$2,100.00	\$35,700.00
22	SIDEWALK REINFORCEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ FT	2100	\$1.25	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.15	\$2,415.00	\$1.25	\$2,625.00	\$1.01	\$1,212.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MAJOR STREET	EA	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$565.00	\$3,955.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,355.94	\$9,491.58	\$1,680.00	\$11,760.00
24	SAW CUTTING/GRINDING SIDEWALK, SPECIAL	IN-FT	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.50	\$1,925.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
25	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT AND SEEDING, SPECIAL (LARGE AREA)	SQ FT	3000	\$1.80	\$5,400.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.95	\$8,850.00	\$2.22	\$6,660.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
26	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT AND SEEDING, SPECIAL (SMALL AREA)	SQ FT	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$4.95	\$990.00	\$2.55	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
27	DRAIN TILE STUB, SPECIAL	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$564.50	\$5,645.00	\$1,125.00	\$11,250.00
28	MONOLITHIC CURB, SPECIAL	LF	92	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$65.00	\$5,980.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$10.57	\$972.44	\$50.00	\$4,600.00
27	PLANTER RETAINING WALL BANDING, SPECIAL	LF	175	\$0.92	\$161.00	\$32.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.35	\$2,686.25	\$14.00	\$2,450.00
28	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ FT	1300	\$3.50	\$4,550.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$1.85	\$2,405.00	\$4.55	\$5,915.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00
29	PAVEMENT PATCHING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	70	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00	\$78.91	\$5,523.70	\$112.00	\$7,840.00
SUBTOTAL					\$854,246.00		\$696,039.50		\$769,650.00		\$822,852.50		\$870,516.92		\$954,455.00
							TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
							\$696,039.50		\$769,650.00		\$822,852.50		\$870,516.92		\$954,455.00

As Read
 as written
 870517.19
 870517.92

Local pref Adjustment -\$24,685.58 -\$26,115.51 -\$28,633.65
 Local PrefAdjusted \$798,166.93 \$844,401.41 \$925,821.35